



Kybella Consent

Kybella is a prescription medicine used in adults to improve the appearance and profile of moderate to severe fat below the chin (submental fat), also called “double chin.” It is not known if Kybella is safe and effective for use outside of the submental area, but as with any FDA approved medication,

Pain - Some people may feel some pain with this treatment. The pain may be stinging or sharp and may continue after the procedure and throughout the healing process.

Redness – There will be redness in the treatment area. The redness may be present for days to weeks.

Swelling – Swelling and firmness will be present after the procedure and may be present for weeks.

Bleeding / Bruising – You may get some bruising of the skin. The immediate bleeding / bruising will darken to purple and purple-yellow and will disappear in one to two weeks.

Infection – An infection of the wound is always possible. Any infection could last seven to ten days and could lead to scarring.

Numbness and Nerve Injury – Nerve damage and numbness is possible with this injection. The numbness should resolve in 1-3 weeks. Kybella also has possible serious nerve damage side effects including difficulty swallowing and nerve injury in the jaw that can cause an uneven smile or facial muscle weakness.

Please alert us if you are pregnant, planning to become pregnant, or are breastfeeding. If any of these apply, you should NOT do this procedure.

Consent

I, the undersigned, have read and understand the information contained within this consent form. My signature indicates that I have read and understand the information in the consent. I hereby release the dermatology office and my physician from all liability associated with this procedure. Furthermore, my signature below indicates my consent to the treatment described and my agreement to comply with the requirements placed on me by this consent form.

Signature

Printed Name

Date